 Selection Guide
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Load Sensors
Load Points
Platform Scales
Floor Scales
Junction Box
Corporate Headquarters

designed to direct the load properly to
the load sensor while resisting angular
effects and reducing moment sensitivity.
Free sliding Advantage mounts permit
thermal expansion and contraction and
are self checking.  With many years of
process weighing experience, Hardy
Instruments has incorporated mount
designs into its load point assemblies to
provide you with optimum performance.
ADVANTAGE™ LINE - Load Points/Sensors
Single Load Point 3 Point System 4 Point System
Capacity   MODEL # Capacity MODEL #
Low Range lbs.  (Kg)       Low Range lbs. (Kg)
20 - 44 (9-20) HI LPB44-4_B,F,S 60 - 132 (27-60) HI 3B132-4_
45 - 110 (20-50) HI LPB110-4_B,F,S 133 - 330 (60-150) HI 3B330-4_
111 - 225 (50-102) HI LPB225-4_B,F,S 331 - 675 (150-306) HI 3B675-4_
226 - 450 (103-204) HI LPB450-4_B,F,S 676 - 1350 (306-612) HI 3B1.35K-4_
Mid Range (metric ton) Mid Range (metric ton)
451 - 1125 (.21-.51) HI HLPS1125-4_B,F,S 1351 - 3375 (.61-1.53) HI 3S3375-4_
1126-2.25K (.51-1.02) HI HLPS2.25K-4_B,F,S 3376 - 6.75K (1.53-3.06) HI 3S6.75K-4_
2.251K - 4.5K (1.02-2.04) HI HLPS4.5K-4_B,F,S 6.75K- 13.5K (3.06-6.12) HI 3S13.5K-4_
4.51K- 11.25K (2.04-5.1) HI HLPS11.25K-4_B,F,S 13.5K - 33.75K (6.12-15.3) HI 3S33.75K-4_
11.25K - 22.5K (5.1-10.2) HI HLPS22.5K-4_B,F,S 33.75K - 67.5K (15.3-30.6) HI 3S67.5K-4_
Short High Range (metric ton) Short High Range (metric ton)
22.6K - 33K (10.2-15) HI LPRA33K-4_C 67.5K - 99K (30-45) HI 3R99K-4_
33K - 50K (15-22.7) HI LPRA50K-4_C 99K- 150K (45-68) HI 3R150K-4_
High Range (metric ton) High Range (metric ton)
50K - 66K (22.7-30) HI LPRC66K-45C 150K - 198K (68-90) HI 3R198K-45
66K - 110K (30-50) HI LPRC110K-45C 198K- 330K (90-150) HI 3R330K-45
110K- 132K (50-60) HI LPRB132K-45C 330K - 396K (150-180) HI 3R396K-45
132K- 200K (60-90) HI LPRB200K-45C 396K- 600K (180-270) HI 3R600K-45
Tension (Kg) Tension (Kg)
100 - 225 (45-102) HI HLPT225-4_C 300 - 675 (136-306) HI 3T675-4_
226 - 450 (102-204) HI HLPT450-4_C 676 - 1350 (307-612) HI 3T1.35K-4_
451 - 1125 (204-510) HI HLPT1125-4_C 1351-3375 (613-1530) HI 3T3375-4_
(metric ton) (metric ton)
1126 - 2.25K (.51-1.02) HI HLPT2.25K-4_C 3376K- 6.75K (1.5-3.1) HI 3T6.75K-4_
2.25K- 4.5K (1.02-2.04) HI HLPT4.5K-4_C 6.75K- 13.5K (3.1-6.1) HI 3T13.5K-4_
4.5K - 11.25K (2.04-5.1) HI HLPT11.25K-45C 13.5K - 33.75K (6.1-15.3) HI 3T33.75K-45
Note: The following numbers placed in _ indicate mounting hardware material; 3 Stainless steel, 5 Galvanized steel.
R
E
F

Temp Effect Output < ± 0.0014 % R.O/ C.
TempEffect Sensitivity < ± 0.0007 % R.O/ C
Input Resistance 1106 ± 5 ohm
Output Resistance 1000 ± 1 ohm
Insulation Resistance >5000 Mohm
Excitation 5 - 15 vdc
Safe Load Limit 200 % Emax
Ultimate Load 300 % Emax
Safe Side Load 100 % Emax
ORDERING INFORMATION
Load Point with Stainless Hardware (-43_) shown, Galvanized Hardware (-45_)
A vessel with 3 legs will require 1 each fixed (F), bumper (B) & slider (S) assy.
A vessel with 4 legs will require 1 each fixed (F), bumper  (B) & 2 each slider  (S) assy.
  Capacity Model # Model # Model # Model #
  lbs. Kgs Fixed Assy Bumper Assy Slider Assy Spare Load Sensor
  44  20 HI LPB44-43F HI LPB44-43B HI LPB44-43S HI BBH06-44
  110  50 HI LPB110-43F HI LPB110-43B HI LPB110-43S HI BBH06-110
  225 100 HI LPB225-43F HI LPB225-43B HI LPB225-43S HI BBH06-225
  450 200 HI LPB450-43F HI LPB450-43B HI LPB450-43S HI BBH06-450
Load points can be ordered as a system rather than ordering individual components.
  Three Leg Systems     Four Leg Systems
                  Capacity                  Capacity
Model # lbs  Kgs Model # lbs  Kgs

Temp Effect Output < ± 0.0012 % R.O/C.
Temp Effect Sensitivity < ± 0.0010 %/C.
Input Resistance 1106 ± 5 ohm
Output Resistance 1000 ± 1 ohm
Insulation Resistance >5000 Mohm
Excitation 5 - 15 vdc
Safe Load Limit 200 % Emax
Ultimate Load 300 % Emax
Safe Side Load 100 % Emax
ORDERING INFORMATION
Load Point with Stainless Hardware (-43_) shown, Galvanized Hardware (-45_)
A vessel with 3 legs will require 1 each fixed (F), bumper (B) & slider (S) assy.
A vessel with 4 legs will require 1 each fixed (F), bumper (B) & 2 each slider (S) assy.
Capacity Model #  Model # Model # Model #
lbs mt Fixed Assy  Bumper Assy Slider Assy Spare Load Sensor
1,125  0.5 HI HLPS1125-43F HI HLPS1125-43B HI HLPS1125-43S HI SBH04-1125
2.25K 1 HI HLPS2.25K-43F HI HLPS2.25K-43B HI HLPS2.25K-43S HI SBH04-2.25K
4.5K 2 HI HLPS4.5K-43F HI HLPS4.5K-43B HI HLPS4.5-43S HI SBH04-4.5K
11.25K  5 HI HLPS11.25K-43F HI HLPS11.25K-43B HI HLPS11.25K-43S HI SBH04-11.25K
22.5K 10 HI HLPS22.5K-43F HI HLPS22.5K-43B HI HLPS22.5K-43S HI SBH04-22.5K
Load points can be ordered as a system rather than ordering individual components.
Hermetic Load Point Assembly Compression
  ADVANTAGE™ LINE
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○

Safe Side Load 100% Emax
mv/V/ohm 0.002 ± 0.1%
ORDERING INFORMATION
Load Point with galvanized Hardware (-45) shown,
Optional stainless Hardware (-43_)
Hermetic Load Point Assembly Compression
  ADVANTAGE™ LINE H I G H   R A N G E   L O W   P R O F I L E
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
All information and drawings on these pages subject to change without notice • Consult website for latest specifications.
Load points can be ordered as a system rather than ordering individual components.
Three Leg Systems Four Leg Systems
Total  Capacity Total   Capacity
 Model # lbs.          mt. Model # lbs.         mt.
HI 3R49.5K-45 49.5K       22.5 HI 4R66K-45 66K      30
HI 3R99K-45 99K       45 HI 4R132K-45 132K      60
 HI 3R150K-45 150K       69 HI 4R200K-45 200K      91
12     www.hardyinst.com
1 metric ton (mt) = 1,000kg
Capacity Model # Model #
lbs. mt. Fixed Assy Spare Load Sensor
16.5K 7.5 HI LPRA16.5K-45C HI RCH04-16.5K
33K 15 HI LPRA33K-45C HI RCH04-33K
50K 23 HI LPRA50K-45C HI RCH04-50K
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
The Hardy Instruments HI LPRC and HI LPRB ADVANTAGE™ Series,
rocker load point systems are designed for use on high capacity vessels.
Each load point consists of  galvanized steel mounting hardware and a stainless
steel mV/V & mV/V/ohm matched load sensor with true hermetic sealing,
C2® Second Generation Calibration capabilities, on-board electronic certs,
a ¼ NPT conduit adapter and thirty feet of cable.  Each rocker low profile
load point system provides built-in checking, lift off protection and is
specifically designed to eliminate the effects of unwanted forces to provide
exceptional accuracy.  A grounding strap and fixed color code wiring label are
provided with each load point.  The load sensors have an IP rating of IP68
and are NTEP Class III.
The HI LPRC is available in the following standard capacities: 66K lbs and
110K lbs, while the HI LPRB is available in 132K lbs and 200K lbs.  They
both replace the Hardy HI LPD series load point line.
SPECIFICATIONS
Rated Output (F.S.) 2 ±0.002 mV/V
Non-Linearity ± 0.012 %R.O.
Hysteresis < ±0.025 %R.O.
Zero balance < ± 1.0 % R.O.
Creep @ 5 Min. < ± 0.01 % R.O.
Temp Effect Output  < ± 0.0014 % R.O/C.
Temp Effect Sensitivity < ± 0.0010 % R.O/C.
Input Resistance 1106 ± 21 ohm (RCH03)
400  ± 20 ohm (RCH01)
Output Resistance 1000 ± 1 ohm (RCH03)
351 ± 1 ohm (RCH01)
Insulation Resistance>5000 Mohm
Excitation 5 - 15 vdc
Safe Load Limit 200 % Emax
Ultimate Load 300 % Emax
ORDERING INFORMATION
Load Point with galvanized Hardware (-45) shown,
Optional stainless Hardware (-43_)
Capacity Model # Model #
lbs. mt. Fixed Assy Spare Load Sensor
66K 30 HI LPRC66K-45C HI RCH03-66K
110K 50 HI LPRC110K-45C HI RCH03-110K
132K 60 HI LPRB132K-45C HI RCH01-132K
200K 90 HI LPRB200K-45C HI RCH01-200K
Load points can be ordered as a system rather than ordering individual components.
Three Leg Systems Four Leg Systems
Total  Capacity Total   Capacity
Model # lbs.          mt. Model # lbs.         mt.

Zero Balance < ± 1.0 % R.O.
Creep @ 5 Min. < ± 0.01 % R.O.
Temp Effect Output < ± 0.0014 % R.O/C.
Temp Effect  Sensitivity < ± 0.0007 % R.O/C.
Input Resistance 1106 ± 5 ohm
Output Resistance 1000 ± 1 ohm
Insulation Resistance >5000 Mohm
Excitation 5 - 15 vdc
Safe Load Limit 200 % Emax
Ultimate Load 300 % Emax
Safe Side Load 100 % Emax
ORDERING INFORMATION
Load Point with stainless Hardware (-43C) or galvanized Hardware (-45C)
Capacity Model # Model #
lbs mt Fixed Assy Spare Load Sensor
225 0.1 HI HLPT225-43C HI STH06-225
450 0.2 HI HLPT450-43C HI STH06-450
1,125 0.5 HI HLPT1125-43C HI STH06-1125
2.25K   1 HI HLPT2.25K-43C HI STH01-2.25K
4.5K   2 HI HLPT4.5K-43C HI STH01-4.5K
11.25K   5 HI HLPT11.25K-45C HI STH01-11.25K
Hermetic Load Point  Assembly Tension
Three Leg Systems                Four Leg Systems
       Total  Capacity      Total  Capacity
Model # lbs  mt Model # lbs mt

standard capacities: 440 lb, 1,100 lb, 2,200lb, and 4,400 lb.
○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order by model numbers shown below.
Only available with stainless steel hardware
  Capacity Model # Model #           Model #
  lbs. Kgs Wire Rope Assembly Spare Load Sensor         Rubber Element Assembly
  440  220 HI LPWR 440-33C HI SB02-440       HI LPRE 440-33C
  1100  500 HI LPWR 1.1K-33C HI SB02-1.1K       HI LPRE 1.1K-33C
  2200 1000 HI LPWR 2.2K-33C HI SB02-2.2K       HI LPRE 2.2K-33C
  4400 2000 HI LPWR 4.4K-33C HI SB02-4.4K       HI LPRE 4.4K-33C
Load points are ordered only as individual components.
SPECIFICATIONS
Rated Output (F.S.) 2 ±0.004mV/V
Non-Linearity <± 0.025 %R.O.